

Allianz (II) Partners

Paris, 25th August 2020

Allianz Partners joins CharlN e.V. to enhance the charging experience and promote sustainable mobility around the world

Allianz Partners announces today that it is now a core member of the CharlN Interface Initiative (CharlN e.V.), an association aiming to develop and establish the Combined Charging System (CCS) as the global standard for charging battery-powered electric vehicles (EV). The CCS standard, which is the plug and socket standard, is currently the world's only charging system that covers all charging scenarios with a single product, and is the most common standard in the world.

The rapid development of EV requires adapted assistance services to provide and restore mobility for drivers. As a global leader in roadside assistance services, Allianz Partners has been adapting its capabilities to develop a dedicated EV assistance offer in many markets around the globe. This includes a towing and patrol network specifically trained and certified for EVs, the integration of charging stations in our systems, a dedicated EV customer helpline, also accessible from an assistance button in the vehicle. Allianz Partners is the trusted EV roadside assistance and insurance partner for many OEMs including BMW, Audi, and Hyundai, among others.

As a core member of CharIN, Allianz Partners will share its expertise and insights and engage with other key actors to help to shape the EV mobility of tomorrow.

Jerome Joubert, Chief Marketing Officer for Roadside Assistance at Allianz Partners comments: "Allianz Partners is already deeply involved in the transition to electric and sustainable mobility. Our membership in CharlN confirms our strong commitment and our efforts to accelerate the evolution of charging related standards. Together with CharlN, we are convinced that this new electric mobility ecosystem promoted by CharlN should become the future of the automotive industry."

About Allianz Partners

Allianz Partners is a world leader in B2B2C insurance and assistance, offering global solutions that span international health and life, travel insurance, automotive and assistance. Customer driven, our innovative experts are redefining insurance services by delivering future-ready, high-tech high-touch products and solutions that go beyond traditional insurance. Our products are embedded seamlessly into our partners' businesses or sold directly to customers, and are available through four commercial brands: Allianz Assistance, Allianz Automotive, Allianz Travel and Allianz Care. Present in 75 countries, our 21,000 employees speak 70 languages, handle over 71 million cases each year, and are motivated to go the extra mile to help and protect our customers around the world.

For more information, please visit: www.allianz-partners.com

Press contact

Wellcom + 33(0)1 46 34 60 60

allianzpartners@wellcom.fr

Social media

- Follow us on Twitter <u>@AllianzPartners</u>
- Follow us on LinkedIn Allianz Partners
- Follow us on YouTube <u>/allianzpartners</u>
- Follow us on Instagram <u>@allianzpartners</u>